NOTICE OF COMMISSION WORKSHOP

TO

FLORIDA RELIABILITY COORDINATING COUNCIL
FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
GULF POWER COMPANY
TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY
SEMINOLE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
FLORIDA MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY
GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTILITIES
JACKSONVILLE ELECTRIC AUTHORITY
KISSIMMEF UTILITY AUTHORITY
CITY OF LAKELAND
ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION
CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

AND

ALL INTERESTED PERSONS

UNDOCKETED

IN RE: COMMISSION REVIEW OF ELECTRIC UTILITY TEN-YEAR SITE PLANS

ISSUED: July 20, 1998

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Rule 28-102.001, Florida Administrative Code, that the Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission will conduct a workshop in the above-referenced undocketed matter at the following time and place:

10:30 a.m., Friday, September 11, 1998 Room 148, Betty Easley Conference Center 4075 Esplanade Way Tallahassee, Florida

PURPOSE

The Florida Public Service Commission has jurisdiction over the determination of overall suitability of ten-year site plans pursuant to Section 186.801, Florida Statutes. The purpose of this workshop is to afford an opportunity for public comment on the ten-year site plans submitted by Florida's electric utilities. At the workshop, Commission staff will address unresolved issues relative to the utilities' Ten Year Site Plans. In addition, the Florida Reliability Coordinating Council will present the Peninsular

DOCUMENT NUMBER-BATE

07565 JUL 20 #

FPUG-REGGROS/REPORTING

NOTICE OF COMMISSION WORKSHOP UNDOCKETED: TEN-YEAR SITE PLANS PAGE 2

Florida Load and Resource Plan and the Peninsular Florida Reliability Assessment.

Any person requiring some accommodation at this hearing because of a physical impairment should call the Division of Records and Reporting at (850) 413-6770 at least five calendar days prior to the hearing. Any person who is hearing or speech impaired should contact the Florida Public Service Commission by using the Florida Relay Service, which can be reached at 1-800-955-8771 (TDD).

JURISDICTION

Jurisdiction is vested in this Commission pursuant to Chapter 366, Florida Statutes.

By DIRECTION of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 20th day of July, 1998.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of Records and Reporting

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records

(SEAL)

LJP

NOTICE OF COMMISSION WORKSHOP UNDOCKETED: TEN-YEAR SITE PLANS PAGE 3

> AGENDA FOR COMMISSION WORKSHOP ELECTRIC UTILITY TEN-YEAR SITE PLANS September 11, 1998 - 10:30 a.m.

Opening Remarks Chairman Johnson

Introductory Remarks
Staff

Presentation of Load and Resource Plan Florida Reliability Coordinating Council

Presentation of Peninsular Florida Reliability Assessment Florida Reliability Coordinating Council

Comments on Utility Ten-Year Site Plans Staff

Comments From Interested Persons

Closing Remarks Staff

Adjourn